IN THE MATTER OF the Planning Act,
R.S.O. 1990, as amended, section 34;
AND IN THE MATTER OF the City of Brampton By-law 280-2010
being a by-law to amend Comprehensive Zoning By-law 270-2004, as amended,
Glen Schnarr and Associates Inc. - Paradise Homes (File C03W05.01 0)
DECLARATION
I, Earl Evans, of the City of Brampton, in the Region of Peel, hereby make oath and say as
follows:

Expires April 8, 2012. .
http:C03W05.01
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON
BY-LAW
Number __ .:?=-=-JoI!...t-=--'()_·--""d",,-,--=-~_~...::!:()~ __
To amend By-law 270-2004, as amended
The Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as
follows:
1. By-law 270-2004, as amended, is hereby further amended:
(1) by changing Schedule A thereto, the zoning designation of the lands
as shown outlined on Schedule A to this by-law:
From: To:
AGRICULTURAL (A) RESIDENTIAL SINGLE DETACHED F-
23.0 - 2061 (R1 F-23.o-2061);
RESIDENTIAL SINGLE DETACHED F-
18.3 - 2062 (R1 F-18.3 -2062);
RESIDENTIAL SINGLE DETACHED F-
18.3 - 2063 (R1 F-18.3-2063);
RESIDENTIAL SINGLE DETACHED F-
17.6 - 2064 (R1 F-17.6 -2064);
RESIDENTIAL SINGLE DETACHED F-
17.6 - 2065 (R1 F-17.6 -2065);
RESIDENTIAL SINGLE DETACHED F-
18.3 - 2066 (R1 F-18.3-2066);
RESIDENTIAL SINGLE DETACHED F-
15.2 - 2067 (R1 F-15.2-2067);
RESIDENTIAL SINGLE DETACHED F-
13.7 - 2068 (R1 F-13.7 -2068);
RESIDENTIAL SINGLE DETACHED F-
11.6 - 2069 (R1 F-11.6 -2069);
RESIDENTIAL SINGLE DETACHED F-
15.2 - 2070 (R1 F-15.2-2070);
RESIDENTIAL SINGLE DETACHED F-
13.7-2071 (R1F-13.7-2071);
COMMERCIAL ONE - 2072 (C1-2072);
OPEN SPACE (OS); and,

1.8m, including eaves and cornices, into a required front, rear
or exterior side yard.
2) A detached garage shall have a maximum gross floor area of
42 square metres.
3) A detached garage shall not contain a habitable room.
3
4) The minimum rear yard depth to a detached garage shall be
0.6 metres on a lot with a detached garage facing the flankage
lot line.
5) A minimum 7.5 metre setback shall be provided between a
detached garage and any portion of the rear house facade
where a detached garage is located in the rear yard facing the
flankage lot line.
6) Maximum interior width of an attached garage shall be 57% of
the dwelling unit width.
2067 The lands designated R1 F-1S.2-2067 on Schedule A to this
by-law:
2067.1 shall only be used for the purposes permitted in a R 1 F-1S.2 zone.
2067.2 shall be subject to the following requirements and restrictions:
1) A balcony, a deck, a bay or boxed out window with or without

2068.2 shall be subject to the following requirements and restrictions:
1) A balcony, a deck, a bay or boxed out window with or without
a foundation, and a covered porch may project a maximum of
1.8m, including eaves and cornices, into a required front, rear
or exterior side yard.
2) A detached garage shall have a maximum gross floor area of
42 square metres.
3) A detached garage shall not contain a habitable room.
4) The minimum rear yard depth to a detached garage shall be
0.6 metres on a lot with a detached garage facing the flankage
lot line.
5) A minimum 7.5 metre setback shall be provided between a
detached garage and any portion of the rear house facade
where a detached garage is located in the rear yard and facing
the flankage lot line.
2069 The lands designated R1 F-11.6-2069 on Schedule A to this
by-law:
2069.1 shall only be used for the purposes permitted in a R1 F-11.6 zone.
2069.2 shall be subject to the following requirements and restrictions:
4

0.6 metres on a lot with a detached garage faCing the flankage
lot line.
5) A minimum 7.5 metre setback shall be provided between a
detached garage and any portion of the rear house facade
where a detached garage is located in the rear yard and facing
the flankage lot line.
2070 The lands designated R 1 F-15.2 -2070 on Schedule A to this
by-law:
2070.1 shall only be used for the purposes permitted in a R1 F-15.2 zone.
2070.2 shall be subject to the following requirements and restrictions:
1) Minimum Rear Yard Depth: 6 metres.
2) A balcony, a deck, a bay or boxed out window with or without
a foundation, and a covered porch may project a maximum of
1.8m, including eaves and cornices, into a required front, rear
or exterior side yard.
2071 The lands designated R1 F-13.7-2071 on Schedule A to this
by-law:
2071.1 shall only be used for the purposes permitted in a R1 F-13.7 zone.
2071 .2 shall be subject to the following requirements and restrictions:
1) Minimum Rear Yard Depth: 3 metres.